
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00513

07/19/2
022

ALLEN, FLOYD 
DEAN Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
ALLEN, FLOYD DEAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00516

07/19/2
022

BUFFALOHEAD, DENNIS 
DEWAYNE Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
BUFFALOHEAD, DENNIS 
DEWAYNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00515

07/19/2
022

CLINTON, CASEY Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
CLINTON, CASEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00514

07/19/2
022

COMPALA, JANAE 
NICHELE Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
COMPALA, JANAE NICHELE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00055

07/19/2
022

CURFMAN, DEVIN 
HUNTER Defendant

TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN 
vs. CURFMAN, DEVIN 
HUNTER

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00374

07/19/2
022

DEERE, ZINA 
LILY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DEERE, ZINA LILY

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00373

07/19/2
022

DURBIN, KATHY ANN 
#571557 Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DURBIN, KATHY ANN #571557

FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEX 
OFFENDER AFC 2 OR MORE 
FELONIES (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00371

07/19/2
022

EAGLE, ARCHIE 
ART Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EAGLE, ARCHIE ART 755388

BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE-AFC 2/
MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00372

07/19/2
022

EAGLE, ARCHIE 
ART Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EAGLE, ARCHIE ART 755388

ATTEMPTED BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE AFC 2+ (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00517

07/19/2
022

GATLIN, CHERIE Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
GATLIN, CHERIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00251

07/19/2
022

HABERT, JEFFERY 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HABERT, JEFFERY MICHAEL 
JR

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00080

07/19/2
022

HOWARD, KIMBERLIE 
ROSE Plaintiff

HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE 
vs. MOORE, JACOB BYRON

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00509

07/19/2
022

HUDSON, EDDY 
RHEA Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
HUDSON, EDDY RHEA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00510

07/19/2
022

MCCLELLAN, 
MICHAEL Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
MCCLELLAN, MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00252

07/19/2
022

MCKAY, PATRICK 
SHAWN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCKAY, PATRICK SHAWN

DIRECT OR INDIRECT 
CONTEMPT OF COURT (MISD)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00080

07/19/20
22

MOORE, JACOB 
BYRON Defendant

HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE vs. 
MOORE, JACOB BYRON

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00518

07/19/20
22

OSBORN, GARY Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. OSBORN, 
GARY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00370

07/19/20
22

PELZER, TYLER 
LYNN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PELZER, 
TYLER LYNN

BURGLARY, 1ST DEGREE
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00134

07/19/20
22

RAMSEY, KAYLA 
ANN Person 2

WOODRUFF, MICHAEL RYAN and 
RAMSEY, KAYLA ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00509

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. HUDSON, 
EDDY RHEA

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00510

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MCCLELLAN,
MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00511

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff RED RIVER CREDIT vs. TESTA, LISA MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00512

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WALKER, 
SHAUN ONEIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00513

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. ALLEN, 
FLOYD DEAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00514

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. COMPALA, 
JANAE NICHELE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00515

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. CLINTON, 
CASEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00516

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
BUFFALOHEAD, DENNIS DEWAYNE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00517

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. GATLIN, 
CHERIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00518

07/19/20
22

RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff
RED RIVER CREDIT vs. OSBORN, 
GARY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00511

07/19/20
22

TESTA, LISA Defendant RED RIVER CREDIT vs. TESTA, LISA MONEY JUDGMENT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00519

07/19/20
22

TOMPKINS, JOE 
WHEELER Plaintiff

TOMPKINS, JOE WHEELER vs. 
VILORIA, AARON

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00055

07/19/20
22

TURNEY, BLAIR 
KATHLEEN Plaintiff

TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN vs. 
CURFMAN, DEVIN HUNTER

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2022-
00003

07/19/20
22

TURNEY, BLAIR 
KATHLEEN Plaintiff

IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF 
TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN

WRIT OF HABEAS 
CORPUS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00087

07/19/20
22

VENABLE, GEORGE 
FRANKLIN Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00519

07/19/20
22

VILORIA, AARON Defendant
TOMPKINS, JOE WHEELER vs. 
VILORIA, AARON

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00512

07/19/20
22

WALKER, SHAUN 
ONEIL Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WALKER, 
SHAUN ONEIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00134

07/19/20
22

WOODRUFF, MICHAEL 
RYAN Person 1

WOODRUFF, MICHAEL RYAN and 
RAMSEY, KAYLA ANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION
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