Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2022-	07/19/2	ALLEN, FLOYD	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00513	022	DEAN Defendant	ALLEN, FLOYD DEAN	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00516	07/19/2 022	BUFFALOHEAD, DENNIS DEWAYNE Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. BUFFALOHEAD, DENNIS DEWAYNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00515	07/19/2 022	CLINTON, CASEY Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. CLINTON, CASEY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay	SC-2022-	07/19/2	COMPALA, JANAE	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00514	022	NICHELE Defendant	COMPALA, JANAE NICHELE	
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00055	07/19/2 022	CURFMAN, DEVIN HUNTER Defendant	TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN vs. CURFMAN, DEVIN HUNTER	PATERNITY
Kay	CF-2022-	07/19/2	DEERE, ZINA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00374	022	LILY Defendant OSW	DEERE, ZINA LILY	
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00373	07/19/2 022	DURBIN, KATHY ANN #571557 Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DURBIN, KATHY ANN #571557	FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER AFC 2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)
Kay	CF-2022-	07/19/2	EAGLE, ARCHIE ART Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE-AFC 2/
(Newkirk)	00371	022		EAGLE, ARCHIE ART 755388	MORE (FEL)
Kay	CF-2022-	07/19/2	EAGLE, ARCHIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	ATTEMPTED BURGLARY 1ST
(Newkirk)	00372	022	ART Defendant	EAGLE, ARCHIE ART 755388	DEGREE AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00517	07/19/2 022	GATLIN, CHERIE Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. GATLIN, CHERIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00251	07/19/2 022	HABERT, JEFFERY MICHAEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HABERT, JEFFERY MICHAEL JR	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00080	07/19/2 022	HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE Plaintiff	HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE vs. MOORE, JACOB BYRON	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay	SC-2022-	07/19/2	HUDSON, EDDY	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00509	022	RHEA Defendant	HUDSON, EDDY RHEA	
Kay	SC-2022-	07/19/2	MCCLELLAN,	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00510	022	MICHAEL Defendant	MCCLELLAN, MICHAEL	
Kay	CM-2022-	07/19/2	MCKAY, PATRICK	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DIRECT OR INDIRECT
(Newkirk)	00252	022	SHAWN Defendant OSW	MCKAY, PATRICK SHAWN	CONTEMPT OF COURT (MISD)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2022- 00080	07/19/20 22	MOORE, JACOB BYRON Defendant	HOWARD, KIMBERLIE ROSE vs. MOORE, JACOB BYRON	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00518	07/19/20 22	OSBORN, GARY Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. OSBORN, GARY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00370	07/19/20 22	PELZER, TYLER LYNN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PELZER, TYLER LYNN	BURGLARY, 1ST DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00134	07/19/20 22	RAMSEY, KAYLA ANN Person 2	WOODRUFF, MICHAEL RYAN and RAMSEY, KAYLA ANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00509	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. HUDSON, EDDY RHEA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00510	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MCCLELLAN, MICHAEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00511	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. TESTA, LISA	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00512	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WALKER, SHAUN ONEIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00513	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. ALLEN, FLOYD DEAN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00514	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. COMPALA, JANAE NICHELE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00515	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. CLINTON, CASEY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00516	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. BUFFALOHEAD, DENNIS DEWAYNE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00517	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. GATLIN, CHERIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00518	07/19/20 22	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. OSBORN, GARY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00511	07/19/20 22	TESTA, LISA Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. TESTA, LISA	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00519	07/19/20 22	TOMPKINS, JOE WHEELER Plaintiff	TOMPKINS, JOE WHEELER vs. VILORIA, AARON	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00055	07/19/20 22	TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN Plaintiff	TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN vs. CURFMAN, DEVIN HUNTER	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	WH-2022- 00003	07/19/20 22	TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN Plaintiff	IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF TURNEY, BLAIR KATHLEEN	WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2022- 00087	07/19/20 22	VENABLE, GEORGE FRANKLIN Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00519	07/19/20 22	VILORIA, AARON Defendant	TOMPKINS, JOE WHEELER vs. VILORIA, AARON	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00512	07/19/20 22	WALKER, SHAUN ONEIL Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WALKER, SHAUN ONEIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00134	07/19/20 22	WOODRUFF, MICHAEL RYAN Person 1	WOODRUFF, MICHAEL RYAN and RAMSEY, KAYLA ANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION